. 1390060 @

- YUNOFFICIAL COfnyozetsss” ¢

ReturQ TO: _ . #350/0118 29 o Fggg iaf 3
LEXIS Document Services 2002-03-08 13:32,
135 S. LaSalle St.,ISuite 2260 Cosie County Recorder 75 Jaﬂ?
Chicago, IL 60603 B

40

(FM N) - ("CHI"}
i Tru
+or: Lasalle National Bank, Successor
g Deeds. Cook County. IL

Juris; Recorder of

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN RY. THESE PRESENTS, that the HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK
a corporation of the-srata of ILLINOIS, for and in consideration of the payment of the
indebtedness secured by tiie mortgage hereinafter mentioned, and the cancellation of all the notes
hereby secured and of the sum-of one dollar, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does
hereby REMISE, RELEASE, CUNVEY and QUIT CLAIM unto LaSalle National Bank,
Successor Trustee to Exchange Natidna. Bank, not personally but as Trustee under the provisions
of a Trust Agreement dated Decembe 15. 1976 and known as Trust Number 10-31967-09 its
legal representatives and assigns, all the 1igo?, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever it may
have acquired in, through or by that certain Trust-Deed dated August 10, 1989 and recorded with
the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois on June 19, 1991 as Document Number
91297591; as amended by that certain Extension Agreement dated December 31, 1991 by and
between Mortgagor and Mortgagee; as amended and restated by that certain Amended and
Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement with Assignment of Rents executed by Mortgagor
and Mortgagee recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook Czunty, Illinois on July 8, 1994 as
Document Number 94-594665; as amended by that First Amendm<nt to Mortgage and Security
Agreement dated as of March 21, 1995, executed by Mortgagor ‘and. Mortgagee and recorded
with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois on April 3, 1995 =5-Document Number 95-
220583; and as amended by that Second Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agreement dated
as of November 30, 1995, executed by Mortgagor and Mortgagee and recordec wi‘h the Recorder
of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois on January 3, 1996 as Document Number ~£-005583; as
amended by that certain Third Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agreemen: sated as of
December 31, 1996, executed by Mortgagor and Mortgagee and recorded with the Keecrder of
Deeds of Cook County, Illinois on March 4, 1997 as Document Number 97-141345; and as
amended by that certain Fourth Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of
December 31, 1997, executed by the Mortgagor and Mortgagee and recorded with the Recorder
of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois on May 8, 1998 as Document Number 98-380205; and as
amended by that certain Fifth Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agreemnt dated December
31, 1998, executed by the Mortgagor and Mortgagee and recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of
Cook County, Lllinois on February 2, 1999 as Document Number 99-107246; and as amended by
that certain Sixth Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agreemnt dated December 31, 1999,
executed by the Mortgagor and Mortgagee and recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook

This instrument prepared by Stacy Bond, Harris Trust and Savings Bank, 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois
60603.




UNOFFICIAL COPY ¢ -




-

-+ UNOFFICIAL COBNpa558 . o -

County, Illinois on February 1, 2000 as Document Number 00081595; and as amended by that
certain Seveth Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agreemnt dated December 31, 1999,
executed by the Mortgagor and Mortgagee and recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook
County, Illinois on February 2, 2001 as Document Number 0010090469 (as amended and
restated, the “Morigage”), to the premises therein described, situated in the County of Cook,
State of Illiois as follows, to wit:

THAT PART OF LOTS 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 AND 9 TOGETHER WITH VACATED ALLEY LYING
BETWEEN SAID LOTS IN BLOCK 47 IN THE ORIGINAL VILLAGE (NOW CITY) OF
EVANSTON, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT
A POINT IN THE NORTH LINE OF SAID TRACT 250 FEET EAST OF THE NORTH WEST
CORNER THEREOF THEN SOUTHERLY 80.08 FEET TO A POINT 80 FEET SOUTH OF
SAID NORTH LINE AND 253.48 FEET EAST OF THE WEST LINE OF SAID TRACT,
THENCE EAST TARALLEL TO AND 80 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID
TRACT 127.67 FEET'MORE OR LESS TO THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID TRACT
THENCE NORTHERLY ON THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID TRACT 80.15 FEET MORE
OR LESS TO THE NOKTH EAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT, THENCE WEST ON THE
NORTH LINE OF SAID TRACT 12644 FEET MORE OR LESS TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING IN COOK COUNTY, TLLINOIS IN SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH,
RANGE 13 AND SECTION 18, TOW/NSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK CCUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Index Number: 11-18-319-014

Common Address: 1430 Ridge, Evanston, Illinois

together with all the appurtenances and privileges thereunto belonging or appertaining.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK has caused

these presents to be signed by its Vice President, and attested by its Vice President, and its
corporate seal hereto affixed this 21st day of February 2002.

HARRIS TRUS SAVINGS BANK
By: W‘—J——a\

Mary\_P/at Bitgﬁlan, Vice President

ATTEST = pr [ I tberre

, Vice President

This instrument prepared by Stacy Bond, Harris Trust and Savings Bank, 111 West Monroe
Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603.




UNOFFICIAL COPY . .




